

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

	Please record the attached original do	cument(s		
1.	Name of conveying parties:  a) Kevin Tu  b) Peiwei Mi  c) Sandeep Bhatia  d) Subhash B. Tantry		10-25-2001	
2.	Name and address of receiving party: a) Name: Vigilance, In Address: 270 Santa A	ıc.	t, Sunnyvale, California 94086	
3.	Nature of conveyance  Assignment Security Agreement Other		Merger Change of Name License Agreement	
	·		atia and Tantry; October 8, 2001 for Tu.	
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Num The title of the (new) application is:			
5.	Please send all correspondence conce	rning this	s (these) documents to:	
	Beyer Weav P.O. Box 773 Berkeley, C. Ph: (510) 84 Fax: (510) 8 (Customer N	8 A 94704 3-6200 43-6203	1-0778	
6.	Total number of applications and pat	ents invo	olved: 1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
	(Order No. VIGIP003)		be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388	
8. attach	To the best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the original d	lief, the f	foregoing information is true and correct and a	ny
Date: 2001 CCH 581	October 15, 2001  AU1 00000054 500388 09886408 40.00 0P	Elise Regi	e R. Heilbrunn gistration No. 42,649	
Attor	ney Docket No. VIGIP003		(Revised 01/96)	

PATENT REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0918

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I an undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## **EVENT NOTIFICATION SYSTEM**

(Atty. Docket No. VIGIP003), (check one)
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying which bears U.S. application No. 09/886,408. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I an undersigned inventor hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to **Vigilance**, **Inc.**, a California corporation having a place of business at **270 Santa Ana Court**, **Sunnyvale**, **California 94086**, ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

1

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

VIGIP003

1. Inventor Signature:	Kevin Tu	Tu	Date:	10/8/01
State of California		) ) s:	s.	
County of		)		
On this	_ day of , Notary	Public, person	, in the nally appeared <b>Kev</b> i	year 2001, before me, in <b>Tu</b> , personally known to
me (or proved to me on to the within instrume	the basis of sati nt, and ackno and that by his on acted, execu	sfactory evide wledged to n her signature ted the instrun	nce) to be the person ne that he/she exec on the instrument th	n whose name is subscribed cuted the same in his/her ne person, or the entity upon
Notary Signature				-191.A. 1
2. Inventor Signature:	Peiwei Mi	L &1.	Date:	1./5/2001
State of California		) ) ss	s.	
County of				
me (or proved to me on t	, Notary he basis of sati nt, and acknow and that by his on acted, execu	Public person sfactory evider wledged to make the instrument of th	ally appeared <b>Peiwonne</b> to be the personne that he/she exection the instrument the	year 2001, before me, ei Mi, personally known to a whose name is subscribed cuted the same in his/her the person, or the entity upon
Notary Signature				(51°Au)
3. Inventor Signature:	Sandeep Bhatia		Date:	10/05/2001
State of California	j.	) ) s	S.	
County of On this	_ day of	y Public ners	, in the	year 2001, before me, andeep Bhatia, personally
subscribed to the within	to me on the to n instrument, city(ies), and the nich the person	pasis of satisfa and acknowle hat by his/her acted, execute	ctory evidence) to be dged to me that he signature on the in	e the person whose name is e/she executed the same in strument the person, or the
Notary Signature				$\begin{cases} A_{i,j}^{(i)}(t) & \text{if } t = 0 \\ A_{i,j}^{(i)}(t) & \text{if } t = 0 \end{cases}$
Revised 06/01, Assign US Nota	ry	2		VIGIP003

PATENT REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0920

4. Inventor Signature: Subhash B. Tanti	hast	Date:	10/5/01		
State of California	)				
	) ss.				
County of	)				
On this day of		_, in the	year 2001,	before	me,
, Notary	Public, personally ap	ppeared Subh	ash B. Tantı	y, perso	nally
known to me (or proved to me on the baseless subscribed to the within instrument, a his/her authorized capacity(ies), and the entity upon behalf of which the person a WITNESS my hand and official	asis of satisfactory event acknowledged to at by his/her signatu acted, executed the in	vidence) to be o me that he/ are on the ins	the person washe executed	hose nar	me is ne in
Notary Signature			181: 3	1.1	

VIGIP003

**RECORDED: 10/19/2001**